

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

The Shelly Company
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
Twinsburg, OH 44087

Clemson Excavating, Inc
9954 Old State Road
Chardon, OH 44024

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|-----------|--------------|----------|--------------|
| 1 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | 33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 2 | 202 | Concrete Pavement Removed | 32 | S.Y. | 9.00 | \$288.00 | 9.00 | \$288.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 392 | L.F. | 1.50 | \$588.00 | 8.00 | \$3,136.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 177 | S.Y. | 16.00 | \$2,832.00 | 12.00 | \$2,124.00 |
| 5 | 203 | Rock Excavation | 200 | C.Y. | 10.00 | \$2,000.00 | 40.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow | 2500 | C.Y. | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | 10.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Excavation | 14700 | C.Y. | 12.00 | \$176,400.00 | 17.75 | \$260,925.00 |
| 8 | 203 | Embankment, As Per Plan | 3000 | C.Y. | 5.00 | \$15,000.00 | 17.75 | \$53,250.00 |
| 9 | 204 | Proof Rolling | 4 | Hour | 150.00 | \$600.00 | 65.00 | \$260.00 |
| 10 | 203 | Excavation, (Driveways) | 200 | C.Y. | 14.00 | \$2,800.00 | 17.75 | \$3,550.00 |
| 11 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, (Driveways) | 375 | C.Y. | 74.00 | \$27,750.00 | 127.00 | \$47,625.00 |
| 12 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 3200 | C.Y. | 74.00 | \$236,800.00 | 73.50 | \$235,200.00 |
| 13 | 304 | Aggregate Base, (Drives) | 569 | C.Y. | 20.00 | \$11,380.00 | 34.00 | \$19,346.00 |
| 14 | 304 | Aggregate Base, As Per Plan | 500 | C.Y. | 20.00 | \$10,000.00 | 34.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 15 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Drives) | 185 | C.Y. | 121.00 | \$22,385.00 | 164.00 | \$30,340.00 |
| 16 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 | 2000 | C.Y. | 95.00 | \$190,000.00 | 86.00 | \$172,000.00 |
| 17 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, | 1400 | C.Y. | 121.00 | \$169,400.00 | 114.00 | \$159,600.00 |
| 18 | 407 | Tack Coat | 6700 | Gal. | 1.00 | \$6,700.00 | 1.70 | \$11,390.00 |
| 19 | 604 | Boxless Monument | 4 | Each | 550.00 | \$2,200.00 | 318.00 | \$1,272.00 |
| 20 | 605 | 4" Shallow Pipe Underdrain, 707.41 | 1040 | L.F. | 7.00 | \$7,280.00 | 6.00 | \$6,240.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5, Using 9' Posts | 180 | L.F. | 17.50 | \$3,150.00 | 17.50 | \$3,150.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E | 8 | Each | 2,175.00 | \$17,400.00 | 2,175.00 | \$17,400.00 |
| 23 | 609 | Curb, Type 6, As Per Plan | 1260 | L.F. | 10.00 | \$12,600.00 | 22.00 | \$27,720.00 |
| 24 | 616 | Dust Control, As Per Plan | 19450 | Gal. | 0.35 | \$6,807.50 | 0.50 | \$9,725.00 |
| 25 | 617 | Compacted Limestone, Type B | 790 | C.Y. | 50.00 | \$39,500.00 | 44.00 | \$34,760.00 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

Clemson Excavating, Inc
 9954 Old State Road
 Chardon, OH 44024

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|
| 26 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 6 | Each | 7.00 | \$42.00 | 7.00 | \$42.00 |
| 27 | 206 | Subgrade Material Testing | 1 | Lump | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 28 | 206 | Cement Stabilized Subgrade | 38800 | S.Y. | 2.90 | \$112,520.00 | 3.50 | \$135,800.00 |
| 29 | 206 | Portland Cement Blend | 1480 | Ton | 77.00 | \$113,960.00 | 84.00 | \$124,320.00 |
| 30 | 206 | Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan | 38800 | S.Y. | 0.50 | \$19,400.00 | 0.50 | \$19,400.00 |
| 31 | SPEC | Mailbox Supports | 30 | Each | 110.00 | \$3,300.00 | 100.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 32 | SPEC | Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports | 1 | Lump | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 33 | 411 | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate Limestone (Drives) | 50 | C.Y. | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | 34.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 34 | 206 | Pregrinding | 38800 | C.Y. | 0.60 | \$23,280.00 | 0.88 | \$34,144.00 |
| 35 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5, w/ Tubular Backup | 100 | L.F. | 66.80 | \$6,680.00 | 66.80 | \$6,680.00 |
| 36 | 207 | Combination Sediment Barrier, As Per Plan | 800 | L.F. | 6.00 | \$4,800.00 | 4.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 37 | 207 | Staked Straw or Hay Bales | 400 | Each | 8.00 | \$3,200.00 | 4.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 38 | 207 | Filter Fabric Ditch Check | 1000 | L.F. | 2.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 39 | 207 | Construction Seeding and Mulching | 10000 | S.Y. | 0.35 | \$3,500.00 | 0.30 | \$3,000.00 |
| 40 | 653 | Topsoil Furnished and Placed | 500 | C.Y. | 28.00 | \$14,000.00 | 30.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 41 | 659 | Seeding and Mulching | 55000 | S.Y. | 0.49 | \$26,950.00 | 0.60 | \$33,000.00 |
| 42 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 6000 | S.Y. | 2.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1.75 | \$10,500.00 |
| 43 | 207 | Bale Filter Dike | 1200 | L.F. | 6.00 | \$7,200.00 | 1.50 | \$1,800.00 |
| 44 | 207 | Sediment Removal | 100 | C.Y. | 32.00 | \$3,200.00 | 40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 45 | 207 | Inlet Protection, As Per Plan | 200 | L.F. | 10.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2.00 | \$400.00 |
| 46 | 202 | Pipe Removed, 24" and Under | 3394 | L.F. | 5.00 | \$16,970.00 | 4.00 | \$13,576.00 |
| 47 | 602 | Concrete Masonry | 1.4 | C.Y. | 3,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | 1,280.00 | \$1,792.00 |
| 48 | 603 | 4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 | 400 | L.F. | 4.00 | \$1,600.00 | 5.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 49 | 603 | 6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 | 400 | L.F. | 6.00 | \$2,400.00 | 7.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 50 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, As Per Plan | 2303 | L.F. | 25.00 | \$57,575.00 | 19.00 | \$43,757.00 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

Clemson Excavating, Inc
 9954 Old State Road
 Chardon, OH 44024

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|--|----------------------|------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 51 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 1555 | L.F. | 30.00 | \$46,650.00 | 21.00 | \$32,655.00 |
| 52 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 | 64 | L.F. | 35.00 | \$2,240.00 | 27.50 | \$1,760.00 |
| 53 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 | 128 | L.F. | 38.00 | \$4,864.00 | 32.25 | \$4,128.00 |
| 54 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 | 60 | L.F. | 33.00 | \$1,980.00 | 24.25 | \$1,455.00 |
| 55 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02 | 64 | L.F. | 41.00 | \$2,624.00 | 32.25 | \$2,064.00 |
| 56 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 140 | L.F. | 30.00 | \$4,200.00 | 24.25 | \$3,395.00 |
| 57 | 603 | 18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 40 | L.F. | 34.00 | \$1,360.00 | 27.75 | \$1,110.00 |
| 58 | 603 | 24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 85 | L.F. | 63.00 | \$5,355.00 | 33.00 | \$2,805.00 |
| 59 | 604 | Catch Basin, Type CB-2-2-B | 5 | Each | 650.00 | \$3,250.00 | 800.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 60 | 604 | Manhole, MH-1 | 1 | Each | 2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | 1,430.00 | \$1,430.00 |
| 61 | 304 | Aggregate Base for Maintaining Traffic | 600 | C.Y. | 20.00 | \$12,000.00 | 34.00 | \$20,400.00 |
| 62 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | 71,000.00 | \$71,000.00 | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 63 | 614 | #57 Slag, Maintaining Traffic | 500 | Ton | 10.00 | \$5,000.00 | 18.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 64 | 616 | Calcium Chloride | 3 | Ton | 100.00 | \$300.00 | 750.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 65 | 644 | Stop Line | 45 | L.F. | 10.00 | \$450.00 | 19.00 | \$855.00 |
| 66 | 642 | Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan | 2.60 | Mile | 800.00 | \$2,080.00 | 960.00 | \$2,496.00 |
| 67 | 642 | Edge Line, Type 2 | 5.20 | Mile | 600.00 | \$3,120.00 | 490.00 | \$2,548.00 |
| 68 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 16,800.00 | \$16,800.00 |
| 69 | 623 | Construction Layout Stakes | 1 | Lump | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | 13,100.00 | \$13,100.00 |
| 70 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 71 | 614 | Work Zone Center Line, Class II | 7.80 | Mile | \$440.00 | \$3,432.00 | \$130.00 | \$1,014.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$1,699,742.50 | TOTAL | \$1,750,677.00 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

Northeast Ohio Trenching
 17900 Miles Road
 Warrensville Hts, OH 44128

Anthony Allegra Cement
 5585 Canal Road
 Valley View, OH 44125

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|-----------|--------------|----------|--------------|
| 1 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 2 | 202 | Concrete Pavement Removed | 32 | S.Y. | 12.00 | \$384.00 | 9.90 | \$316.80 |
| 3 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 392 | L.F. | 7.00 | \$2,744.00 | 2.25 | \$882.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 177 | S.Y. | 12.00 | \$2,124.00 | 13.35 | \$2,362.95 |
| 5 | 203 | Rock Excavation | 200 | C.Y. | 10.00 | \$2,000.00 | 44.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow | 2500 | C.Y. | 18.00 | \$45,000.00 | 11.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Excavation | 14700 | C.Y. | 16.00 | \$235,200.00 | 19.53 | \$287,091.00 |
| 8 | 203 | Embankment, As Per Plan | 3000 | C.Y. | 14.00 | \$42,000.00 | 3.60 | \$10,800.00 |
| 9 | 204 | Proof Rolling | 4 | Hour | 100.00 | \$400.00 | 71.50 | \$286.00 |
| 10 | 203 | Excavation, (Driveways) | 200 | C.Y. | 28.00 | \$5,600.00 | 19.53 | \$3,906.00 |
| 11 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, (Driveways) | 375 | C.Y. | 130.00 | \$48,750.00 | 141.75 | \$53,156.25 |
| 12 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 3200 | C.Y. | 85.00 | \$272,000.00 | 82.85 | \$265,120.00 |
| 13 | 304 | Aggregate Base, (Drives) | 569 | C.Y. | 49.00 | \$27,881.00 | 37.40 | \$21,280.60 |
| 14 | 304 | Aggregate Base, As Per Plan | 500 | C.Y. | 49.00 | \$24,500.00 | 37.40 | \$18,700.00 |
| 15 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Drives) | 185 | C.Y. | 180.00 | \$33,300.00 | 184.10 | \$34,058.50 |
| 16 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 | 2000 | C.Y. | 96.00 | \$192,000.00 | 96.15 | \$192,300.00 |
| 17 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, | 1400 | C.Y. | 129.00 | \$180,600.00 | 128.35 | \$179,690.00 |
| 18 | 407 | Tack Coat | 6700 | Gal. | 1.80 | \$12,060.00 | 1.85 | \$12,395.00 |
| 19 | 604 | Boxless Monument | 4 | Each | 515.00 | \$2,060.00 | 354.20 | \$1,416.80 |
| 20 | 605 | 4" Shallow Pipe Underdrain, 707.41 | 1040 | L.F. | 6.00 | \$6,240.00 | 6.60 | \$6,864.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5, Using 9' Posts | 180 | L.F. | 20.00 | \$3,600.00 | 19.25 | \$3,465.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E | 8 | Each | 2,200.00 | \$17,600.00 | 2,392.50 | \$19,140.00 |
| 23 | 609 | Curb, Type 6, As Per Plan | 1260 | L.F. | 13.00 | \$16,380.00 | 12.80 | \$16,128.00 |
| 24 | 616 | Dust Control, As Per Plan | 19450 | Gal. | 0.30 | \$5,835.00 | 0.55 | \$10,697.50 |
| 25 | 617 | Compacted Limestone, Type B | 790 | C.Y. | 48.00 | \$37,920.00 | 49.45 | \$39,065.50 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

Northeast Ohio Trenching
 17900 Miles Road
 Warrensville Hts, OH 44128

Anthony Allega Cement
 5585 Canal Road
 Valley View, OH 44125

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|
| 26 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 6 | Each | 8.00 | \$48.00 | 7.70 | \$46.20 |
| 27 | 206 | Subgrade Material Testing | 1 | Lump | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 28 | 206 | Cement Stabilized Subgrade | 38800 | S.Y. | 3.10 | \$120,280.00 | 3.20 | \$124,160.00 |
| 29 | 206 | Portland Cement Blend | 1480 | Ton | 81.00 | \$119,880.00 | 84.70 | \$125,356.00 |
| 30 | 206 | Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan | 38800 | S.Y. | 0.50 | \$19,400.00 | 0.55 | \$21,340.00 |
| 31 | SPEC | Mailbox Supports | 30 | Each | 50.00 | \$1,500.00 | 93.50 | \$2,805.00 |
| 32 | SPEC | Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports | 1 | Lump | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 1,732.50 | \$1,732.50 |
| 33 | 411 | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate Limestone (Drives) | 50 | C.Y. | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 | 37.40 | \$1,870.00 |
| 34 | 206 | Pregrinding | 38800 | C.Y. | 0.60 | \$23,280.00 | 0.65 | \$25,220.00 |
| 35 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5, w/ Tubular Backup | 100 | L.F. | 70.00 | \$7,000.00 | 73.50 | \$7,350.00 |
| 36 | 207 | Combination Sediment Barrier, As Per Plan | 800 | L.F. | 9.00 | \$7,200.00 | 4.40 | \$3,520.00 |
| 37 | 207 | Staked Straw or Hay Bales | 400 | Each | 7.00 | \$2,800.00 | 4.40 | \$1,760.00 |
| 38 | 207 | Filter Fabric Ditch Check | 1000 | L.F. | 3.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2.20 | \$2,200.00 |
| 39 | 207 | Construction Seeding and Mulching | 10000 | S.Y. | 0.30 | \$3,000.00 | 0.39 | \$3,900.00 |
| 40 | 653 | Topsoil Furnished and Placed | 500 | C.Y. | 23.00 | \$11,500.00 | 30.80 | \$15,400.00 |
| 41 | 659 | Seeding and Mulching | 55000 | S.Y. | 0.60 | \$33,000.00 | 0.54 | \$29,700.00 |
| 42 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 6000 | S.Y. | 1.50 | \$9,000.00 | 2.20 | \$13,200.00 |
| 43 | 207 | Bale Filter Dike | 1200 | L.F. | 2.00 | \$2,400.00 | 1.65 | \$1,980.00 |
| 44 | 207 | Sediment Removal | 100 | C.Y. | 15.00 | \$1,500.00 | 44.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 45 | 207 | Inlet Protection, As Per Plan | 200 | L.F. | 5.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2.20 | \$440.00 |
| 46 | 202 | Pipe Removed, 24" and Under | 3394 | L.F. | 5.00 | \$16,970.00 | 4.40 | \$14,933.60 |
| 47 | 602 | Concrete Masonry | 1.4 | C.Y. | 2,400.00 | \$3,360.00 | 1,408.00 | \$1,971.20 |
| 48 | 603 | 4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 | 400 | L.F. | 6.00 | \$2,400.00 | 5.50 | \$2,200.00 |
| 49 | 603 | 6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 | 400 | L.F. | 7.00 | \$2,800.00 | 7.70 | \$3,080.00 |
| 50 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, As Per Plan | 2303 | L.F. | 18.00 | \$41,454.00 | 20.90 | \$48,132.70 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

Northeast Ohio Trenching
 17900 Miles Road
 Warrensville Hts, OH 44128

Anthony Allegra Cement
 5585 Canal Road
 Valley View, OH 44125

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|--|----------------------|------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 51 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 1555 | L.F. | 24.00 | \$37,320.00 | 23.10 | \$35,920.50 |
| 52 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 | 64 | L.F. | 36.00 | \$2,304.00 | 30.25 | \$1,936.00 |
| 53 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 | 128 | L.F. | 44.00 | \$5,632.00 | 35.50 | \$4,544.00 |
| 54 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 | 60 | L.F. | 34.00 | \$2,040.00 | 26.70 | \$1,602.00 |
| 55 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02 | 64 | L.F. | 70.00 | \$4,480.00 | 35.50 | \$2,272.00 |
| 56 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 140 | L.F. | 29.00 | \$4,060.00 | 26.70 | \$3,738.00 |
| 57 | 603 | 18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 40 | L.F. | 31.00 | \$1,240.00 | 30.50 | \$1,220.00 |
| 58 | 603 | 24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 85 | L.F. | 45.00 | \$3,825.00 | 36.30 | \$3,085.50 |
| 59 | 604 | Catch Basin, Type CB-2-2-B | 5 | Each | 1,300.00 | \$6,500.00 | 880.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 60 | 604 | Manhole, MH-1 | 1 | Each | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 1,573.00 | \$1,573.00 |
| 61 | 304 | Aggregate Base for Maintaining Traffic | 600 | C.Y. | 11.00 | \$6,600.00 | 37.40 | \$22,440.00 |
| 62 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 8,250.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 63 | 614 | #57 Slag, Maintaining Traffic | 500 | Ton | 2.00 | \$1,000.00 | 19.80 | \$9,900.00 |
| 64 | 616 | Calcium Chloride | 3 | Ton | 200.00 | \$600.00 | 825.00 | \$2,475.00 |
| 65 | 644 | Stop Line | 45 | L.F. | 11.00 | \$495.00 | 11.00 | \$495.00 |
| 66 | 642 | Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan | 2.60 | Mile | 880.00 | \$2,288.00 | 880.00 | \$2,288.00 |
| 67 | 642 | Edge Line, Type 2 | 5.20 | Mile | 640.00 | \$3,328.00 | 660.00 | \$3,432.00 |
| 68 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | 10,050.00 | \$10,050.00 |
| 69 | 623 | Construction Layout Stakes | 1 | Lump | 24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | 16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 70 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 71 | 614 | Work Zone Center Line, Class II | 7.80 | Mile | \$60.00 | \$468.00 | \$143.00 | \$1,115.40 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$1,843,630.00 | TOTAL | \$1,851,755.50 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

Burton Scot Contractors
 PO Box 389
 Novelty, OH 44072

C.A. Agresta Construction
 4186 Greenvale Rd
 South Euclid, OH 44121

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| 1 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2 | 202 | Concrete Pavement Removed | 32 | S.Y. | 10.00 | \$320.00 | 10.00 | \$320.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 392 | L.F. | 1.50 | \$588.00 | 2.00 | \$784.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 177 | S.Y. | 15.00 | \$2,655.00 | 3.00 | \$531.00 |
| 5 | 203 | Rock Excavation | 200 | C.Y. | 60.00 | \$12,000.00 | 40.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow | 2500 | C.Y. | 5.00 | \$12,500.00 | 15.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Excavation | 14700 | C.Y. | 14.15 | \$208,005.00 | 18.00 | \$264,600.00 |
| 8 | 203 | Embankment, As Per Plan | 3000 | C.Y. | 8.00 | \$24,000.00 | 10.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 9 | 204 | Proof Rolling | 4 | Hour | 100.00 | \$400.00 | 100.00 | \$400.00 |
| 10 | 203 | Excavation, (Driveways) | 200 | C.Y. | 13.00 | \$2,600.00 | 25.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 11 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, (Driveways) | 375 | C.Y. | 165.00 | \$61,875.00 | 140.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| 12 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 3200 | C.Y. | 100.00 | \$320,000.00 | 81.00 | \$259,200.00 |
| 13 | 304 | Aggregate Base, (Drives) | 569 | C.Y. | 49.00 | \$27,881.00 | 45.00 | \$25,605.00 |
| 14 | 304 | Aggregate Base, As Per Plan | 500 | C.Y. | 40.00 | \$20,000.00 | 40.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 15 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Drives) | 185 | C.Y. | 175.00 | \$32,375.00 | 170.00 | \$31,450.00 |
| 16 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 | 2000 | C.Y. | 111.00 | \$222,000.00 | 92.50 | \$185,000.00 |
| 17 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, | 1400 | C.Y. | 142.00 | \$198,800.00 | 122.00 | \$170,800.00 |
| 18 | 407 | Tack Coat | 6700 | Gal. | 1.50 | \$10,050.00 | 1.70 | \$11,390.00 |
| 19 | 604 | Boxless Monument | 4 | Each | 350.00 | \$1,400.00 | 300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 20 | 605 | 4" Shallow Pipe Underdrain, 707.41 | 1040 | L.F. | 8.00 | \$8,320.00 | 10.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5, Using 9' Posts | 180 | L.F. | 17.50 | \$3,150.00 | 21.50 | \$3,870.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E | 8 | Each | 2,175.00 | \$17,400.00 | 2,300.00 | \$18,400.00 |
| 23 | 609 | Curb, Type 6, As Per Plan | 1260 | L.F. | 9.50 | \$11,970.00 | 14.00 | \$17,640.00 |
| 24 | 616 | Dust Control, As Per Plan | 19450 | Gal. | 0.05 | \$972.50 | 0.50 | \$9,725.00 |
| 25 | 617 | Compacted Limestone, Type B | 790 | C.Y. | 48.00 | \$37,920.00 | 47.00 | \$37,130.00 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

Burton Scot Contractors
 PO Box 389
 Novelty, OH 44072

C.A. Agresta Construction
 4186 Greenvale Rd
 South Euclid, OH 44121

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|
| 26 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 6 | Each | 7.00 | \$42.00 | 10.00 | \$60.00 |
| 27 | 206 | Subgrade Material Testing | 1 | Lump | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 28 | 206 | Cement Stabilized Subgrade | 38800 | S.Y. | 2.90 | \$112,520.00 | 3.50 | \$135,800.00 |
| 29 | 206 | Portland Cement Blend | 1480 | Ton | 77.00 | \$113,960.00 | 80.00 | \$118,400.00 |
| 30 | 206 | Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan | 38800 | S.Y. | 0.50 | \$19,400.00 | 1.00 | \$38,800.00 |
| 31 | SPEC | Mailbox Supports | 30 | Each | 85.00 | \$2,550.00 | 100.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 32 | SPEC | Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports | 1 | Lump | 52.50 | \$52.50 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 33 | 411 | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate Limestone (Drives) | 50 | C.Y. | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 34 | 206 | Pregrinding | 38800 | C.Y. | 0.60 | \$23,280.00 | 0.80 | \$31,040.00 |
| 35 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5, w/ Tubular Backup | 100 | L.F. | 66.80 | \$6,680.00 | 50.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 36 | 207 | Combination Sediment Barrier, As Per Plan | 800 | L.F. | 5.00 | \$4,000.00 | 10.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 37 | 207 | Staked Straw or Hay Bales | 400 | Each | 7.00 | \$2,800.00 | 10.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 38 | 207 | Filter Fabric Ditch Check | 1000 | L.F. | 3.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 39 | 207 | Construction Seeding and Mulching | 10000 | S.Y. | 0.35 | \$3,500.00 | 0.30 | \$3,000.00 |
| 40 | 653 | Topsoil Furnished and Placed | 500 | C.Y. | 28.00 | \$14,000.00 | 28.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 41 | 659 | Seeding and Mulching | 55000 | S.Y. | 0.49 | \$26,950.00 | 0.75 | \$41,250.00 |
| 42 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 6000 | S.Y. | 2.00 | \$12,000.00 | 2.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 43 | 207 | Bale Filter Dike | 1200 | L.F. | 3.70 | \$4,440.00 | 3.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 44 | 207 | Sediment Removal | 100 | C.Y. | 15.00 | \$1,500.00 | 20.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 45 | 207 | Inlet Protection, As Per Plan | 200 | L.F. | 3.70 | \$740.00 | 10.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 46 | 202 | Pipe Removed, 24" and Under | 3394 | L.F. | 5.00 | \$16,970.00 | 12.00 | \$40,728.00 |
| 47 | 602 | Concrete Masonry | 1.4 | C.Y. | 400.00 | \$560.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 48 | 603 | 4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 | 400 | L.F. | 8.00 | \$3,200.00 | 10.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 49 | 603 | 6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 | 400 | L.F. | 10.00 | \$4,000.00 | 12.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 50 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, As Per Plan | 2303 | L.F. | 25.00 | \$57,575.00 | 38.00 | \$87,514.00 |

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Sections F-G of Jug Street, CH 46
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,700,000.00

Burton Scot Contractors
 PO Box 389
 Novelty, OH 44072

C.A. Agresta Construction
 4186 Greenvale Rd
 South Euclid, OH 44121

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|--|----------------------|------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 51 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 1555 | L.F. | 30.00 | \$46,650.00 | 38.00 | \$59,090.00 |
| 52 | 603 | 12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 | 64 | L.F. | 35.00 | \$2,240.00 | 43.00 | \$2,752.00 |
| 53 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02 | 128 | L.F. | 45.00 | \$5,760.00 | 47.00 | \$6,016.00 |
| 54 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 | 60 | L.F. | 36.00 | \$2,160.00 | 43.00 | \$2,580.00 |
| 55 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02 | 64 | L.F. | 40.00 | \$2,560.00 | 45.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| 56 | 603 | 15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 140 | L.F. | 43.00 | \$6,020.00 | 43.00 | \$6,020.00 |
| 57 | 603 | 18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 40 | L.F. | 50.00 | \$2,000.00 | 54.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 58 | 603 | 24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 | 85 | L.F. | 50.00 | \$4,250.00 | 60.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 59 | 604 | Catch Basin, Type CB-2-2-B | 5 | Each | 1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 60 | 604 | Manhole, MH-1 | 1 | Each | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 61 | 304 | Aggregate Base for Maintaining Traffic | 600 | C.Y. | 45.00 | \$27,000.00 | 45.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 62 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | 17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | 55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 63 | 614 | #57 Slag, Maintaining Traffic | 500 | Ton | 20.00 | \$10,000.00 | 25.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 64 | 616 | Calcium Chloride | 3 | Ton | 100.00 | \$300.00 | 3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 65 | 644 | Stop Line | 45 | L.F. | 25.00 | \$1,125.00 | 10.00 | \$450.00 |
| 66 | 642 | Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan | 2.60 | Mile | 880.00 | \$2,288.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 67 | 642 | Edge Line, Type 2 | 5.20 | Mile | 550.00 | \$2,860.00 | 650.00 | \$3,380.00 |
| 68 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 69 | 623 | Construction Layout Stakes | 1 | Lump | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 70 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 71 | 614 | Work Zone Center Line, Class II | 7.80 | Mile | \$880.00 | \$6,864.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$1,863,278.00 | TOTAL | \$2,097,965.00 |